RE

04-25-2008

EET

273 APR 24 AN ID: 13

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and address(es) below.		3498958	tached document(s) or the new	
<b>1</b> .	Name of conveying party(ies) and execution da	ate: 2. Name and ad	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Execution [	Date Name: V	Vilcom Pty Limited	
Wilcom Tufting Pty Limited 26 March 2008			CN 001 971 919	
	N 003 193 771		46-156 Wyndham Street	
			Mexandria, New South Wales, 2015	
			JUSTRALIA	
		,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.	
3. I	Nature of conveyance:			
⊠	Assignment	□ Executive	Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger		
	Joint Research Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
	Government Interest Assignment	<u> </u>		
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Nur	mber(s):	
	.,		. ,	
			5,503,092	
	Additional number	s attached:   Yes	No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total Fee (37 Cl	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
	Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Authorized to b	pe charged to Deposit Account	
	Chicago, Illinois 60661	<del></del>	pe charged to Deposit Account	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	■ Enclosed	pe charged to Deposit Account (government interest not affecting	
	Chicago, Illinois 60661	Enclosed  None required title)	(government interest not affecting	
	Chicago, Illinois 60661	Enclosed  None required title)  8. Payment Info	(government interest not affecting	
9.	Chicago, Illinois 60661	Enclosed  None required title)  8. Payment Info	(government interest not affecting	
	Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800  SIGNATURE	Enclosed  None required title)  8. Payment Info	(government interest not affecting rmation unt Number: 23-0785	
	Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800  SIGNATURE Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846	Enclosed  None required title)  8. Payment Information Deposit According	(government interest not affecting rmation unt Number: 23-0785	
	Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800  SIGNATURE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing	Enclosed  None required title)  8. Payment Information Deposit Accordance	(government interest not affecting rmation unt Number: 23-0785  April 21, 2008 Date	
	Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800  SIGNATURE Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846	Enclosed  None required title)  8. Payment Information Deposit Accordance	(government interest not affecting rmation unt Number: 23-0785  April 21, 2008 Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.Q. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

84/24/2008 DBYRNE

00000057 5503092

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this It day of MARCH two thousand and eight BETWEEN Wilcom Tufting Pty Limited, ACN 003 193 771, of 16 Vine Street, Chippendale, New South Wales, 2008, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part AND Wilcom Pty Limited, ACN 001 971 919, of 146-156 Wyndham Street, Alexandria, New South Wales, 2015, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of US Patent No 5,503,092 entitled "Method and system of tufting".

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Letters Patent.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the Letters Patent, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner thereof by the grant of the Letters Patent free from all encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Executed as a deed for and on behalf of the said

Wilcom Tufting Pty Limited by:

in the presence of:

Witness

Witness GERALPINE THUMBOO

Name: ROBERT G. PONGRASS

Position: DIRECTOR

Executed as a deed for and on behalf of the said Wilcom Pty Limited by:
in the presence of:

Witness ARIAN CROLLEN

Witness GER AUDINE TIMONIZATION

(61282311099

195785108

# 3/ 3

Position: DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 04/24/2008**